2014-083741
CASE #
PLAN REVIEW #

APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION (RDCC)

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

‘ Amanda and Austin Davidson
APPLICANT:

AUTHORIZED AGENT (if applicable):
1803 Clifford Ave., Austin TX 78702

STREET ADDRESS:

Henry Ulits Addition

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision —
15 28 B

Lot(s) Block Outlot Division,
SF-3-NP (ROSEWOOD)

ZONING DISTRICT AND NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN:

LAND STATUS DETERMINATION CASE NUMBER (if applicable) C81-2014-0002

REQUEST: up to 25% increase in one or more of the following:

o |V Maximum Floor to area ratio .4 or gross floor area >2300 sq ft.
Maximum Linear feet of Gables protruding from setback plane
Maximum Linear feet of Dormers protruding from the setback plane

Waive or modify the side wall articulation requirement of Section 2.7.

® . Side Wall Length Articulation

Please briefly and thoroughly
We are requesting an increase to our allowable FAR by 266sqft (11.57%) in order’

to maintain our first floor covered porch and lowering second floor study floor

by 1t 8inch to allow for more head room (cieling/roof height does not change).

Also add first floor awning to articulated space to cover portion of deck.

Note: Certificate of Appropriateness: H (Historic) or HD (Historic Designation) — case goes
to RDCC first. National Register Historical District (NRHD) Overlay: without H or HD -
case goes to Historic Landmark Commission first.



APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION (RDCC)

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER
DESIGN GUIDELINE CONSIDERATIONS:
1.

Are there any recommendations from the neighborhood plan team for this development?
The Owners are meeting with the Neighborhood team on the Sep 9th

2. Does the development:

a. Comply with the neighborhood design guidelines, if any

Please see attached document

b. Provide consistency with the streetscape of the properties in the vicinity
Please see attached document

c. Provide consistency with the massing, scale and proximity of structures located on either side of or
behind the development

Please see attached document




d. Impact the privacy of adjacent rear yards
Please see attached document

e. Impact the topography or lot shape
Please see attached document

3. For a development of an entire block, will the development have a negative impact on the adjacent
property?
Not applicable

APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER



RDCC APPLICATION: 1803 Clifford Avenue

DESIGN GUIDELINE CONSIDERATIONS:
1. Are there any recommendations from the neighborhood plan team for this development?

The Davidson’s {Owners) have not met with the Neighborhood Committee prior to submitting this
document. They will be meeting with them prior to the October meeting and will relay information /
documentation at that point.

2. Does the development:
a. Comply with the neighborhood design guidelines, if any
Yes. The proposed home is consistent with Rosewood’s Neighborhood Plan.

The Owner’s subdivided their jot which sits between Clifford Ave. and Sanchez St. The property has a
historic house located on the Sanchez side which the Owners have renovated to maintain the historic
character of the house.

The Clifford side of the lot was undeveloped except for a large dilapidated shed structure. By developing
this portion of the lot the Owners are meeting many goals of the neighborhood plan, namely to make
the neighborhood more attractive, cleaner and safer, by reducing the number of vacant lots in the
neighborhood and by enhancing the character of the neighborhood with a new modern farmhouse
residence,

So that the new structure does not dominate the lot or the street, the new structure is sited such that
most of the house runs along one side of the property and along the back of the lot; allowing for a large
open space at the front of the lot and a small front fagade along the street. The pitched roof and
proposed cedar siding are indicative of surrounding homes’ material palettes and forms.

b. Provide consistency with the streetscape of the properties in the vicinity?

The house is only two stories tall reaching a maximum height of 26’-4” above the average adjacent
grade. While many houses in the area are single story homes, many are two stories or more in height. As
mentioned above we feel the overall form, massing and material palette are consistent with the
surrounding homes, both old and new. We feel this house is more in line with the historic homes of the
neighborhood, though with a slightly modern take. Directly across the street are 3 “Dwell Homes” which
are similar in character to the subject home though slightly more modern.

¢. Provide consistency with massing, scale, and proximity of structures located on either side
of or behind the development?

The back of the house is sunk over 4’ into the earth so as to reduce the overall height of the building. As
mentioned above we placed most of the house along the back and to one side of the property as not to
overwhelm the street and to allow for ample green space in the front - a place for neighbors 1o gather.
The house behind this one is a single story structure though because of the slope of the lot it sits about
as tall as this house. To the left is an older single story house, which has “room to breathe” as this is the
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side of the subject lot without a structure on it. The house to the right is a new two story home, similar
in height, though its form is a more traditional box located near the front of the lot.

d. Impact the privacy of adjacent rear yards?

No. Special attention was paid to reduce or block site lines to and from the new house in order to
protect privacy for the lots directly to the north, south and west. All windows were carefully located to
block views to, and from, these neighboring yards while providing ampile light for the interior of the
proposed development. The massing, program and siting of the house further protects privacy of the
adjacent yards.

d. Impact the topography or lot shape?

Yes. We are cutting the site down at the back of the lot to reduce the overall height of the building and
infilling the front side yard to create a level yard.

2. For a development of an entire block, will the development have a negative impact on the
adjacent property?

No. This question is not applicable for this project.
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APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

1802 Sanchez St.
Mailing Address
Austin, TX 78702
City, Sta Zip
12-6927-2987 AVSTIN DAVIDSON
Phone
Signature

OWNER’S QéRTIFICATE I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

1802 Sanchez St.
Mailing Addres

stm\TX 78702
Zip

City, State

AVSTIN DAy SON
P 1nted Name AMANDA DAV LSO

Date 7/7//%

GENERAL INFORMATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF A MODICATION REQUEST TO
THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION



City of Austin Residential Permit Application

Residential Review, 2" floor, One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs, Austin, TX 78704
(512) 978-4000

" Project Information

Project Address: 1803 Clifford Ave, Austin, Tx, 78702 Tax Parcel ID:838764

Legal Description: 3 4 104 A OF LOT 15 OLT 28 DIVISION B

Zoning District or PUD: SF3-NP Lot Size (square foot): 48858qﬂ

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): Rosewood Historic District (if applicable):

Ts this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Stangards Ordinance Boundary Area? Iy [N
Note: Boundaries are defined under Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Devglopment Code,

Does this site currently have water availability? ﬁN wastewater availability? @N
If no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for water/wastewater taps and/Or sefVice extension request.
Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water source] Y N If yes, submit approved auxiliary and potable plumbing plans

{Auxiliary water supplies are wells, rainwater hatvesting, river water, 1ake water, d water, etc.)

Does this site have a septic system? Y 1f yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit to construct

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? [N
1f yes, contact the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan Exemption.

Does this site front a paved street? [ Ts this site adjacent to 2 paved alley? | 1Y _[VIN

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance’?[c']Y Case # (if applicable)

Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? DY N

If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.

Does the project impact a tree protected by ordinance? This includes canopy and/or critical root zonhe impacts to nearby trees.

Note; If yes, application for a tree permit with the City Arborist may be required,
Is this site within one hundred-fifty (150) feet of the one hundred (100) year floodplain? Oy

Note: Proximity to a fleodplain may require addifional yeview time,

- Description of Work

Existing Use: acant Dsingle—family residential Dduplex residential tho~fami1y residential  other

Proposed UseD/acant single~family residential Dduplex residential tho-family residential  other

Project Type: new construction D addition Daddition/remodel Dremodel/repair other
# of existing bedrooms: # of bedrooms upon # of existing baths: # of baths upon
N/A completion: 5 N/A completion: 4

Will all or part of an existing exterior wall be removed as part of the project? [:]Y N

Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition permit,

Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary)
This is a new 2,208 sq ft, 2-story single family home on a vacant lot in east Austin. We are combining a traditional high-pitched gable roof and and wood siding with clean

conservative modem details, such as; a cantilevered canopy, select steel framing In places and board form concrete retaining walls.

Trades Permits Required: electric .plumbing mechanical (HVAC) concrete (right-of-way)
{circle all that apply) T » ‘ ‘ - —
L i T E Job Valuation
Total Job Valuation: § 200000 Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated
to Addition/New Construction: $ 200000 to Remodel/Repair: $ -
, Bldg: $ 100000 Elec: §$ 25000
Mote: The total job valuation should be the sum total § . . .
of all valuations noted to the right. Labor and Ph'nbg' $ 15000 Mech: § 15000 Bldg: §___ Blec: $__
materials only, rounded to nearest dollar. Pennit fees | Primary Structure: $45000 | Plmbg: $ Mech: §
are based on adopted fee schedule, Accessory Structure: $

Residential Permit Application
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. |ref sheet BP.1 cale + notes | Building and Site A%

Area Description
Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Sq Ft | Total Sq Ft
Measurements are to the outside surface of the exterior wall,

a) 1" floor conditioned area - 1105 1105

b) 2™ floor conditioned area - 1254 1254

¢) 3% floor conditioned area - -

d) Basement - -

e) Covered Parking (garage or carport - -

f) _Covered Patio, Deck or Porch _lawning + 2nd floor cov. deck | - 263 263

g) Balcony , "

h) _Other rof BP.1 for break down | - 544 544

i) Uncovered Wood Deck - -

Total Gross Building Area (total A through) R ' . 3166 3166

i) Pool - "

k) Spa . .

" “Site Development Information

Building Coverage Information
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a Iot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilitics,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)

Total Building Coverage (sq fi): 1 ,580 % of lot size; 92 20 [Ref BP.1 for de’taiisj

Impervious Cover Information

Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. For an uncovered wood deck that has drainage spaces between the deck boards
and that is located over a pervious surface, 50 percent of the horizomtal area of the deck is included in the measurement of impervious cover. (LDC 25-1-23)

Total Impervious Cover (sq f1); 2_’1_2_5,_,_*_ % of lot size:ﬁL

Setbacks
Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? [:] Y N
(LDC 25-2-513) :

o

. ront porch ok p
Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? Y NE 25-9.1602
(LDC 25-2-513) [l ol
Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3) DY N
Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)
Building Height: 235" Number of Floors: 2 # of spaces required: 2 # of spaces provided: 2

Right-of-Way Information - e
Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353) |side walk already exists| iy [~
*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or mere.

Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? DN

Width of approach (measured at property line): 20 ft Distance from intersection (for comer lots only): ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? DY N

Residential Permit Application
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- 'Subchapter F — ‘McMansion’

Gross Floor Area
This section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined and illustrated in Title 25-2
Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls. Areas
with ceiling height over 15 feet are counted twice.

Existing New Exemption Total
1* Floor - 1105 1105
2™ Floor - 1193 1193
3" Floor - - - .
Basement - - - -
Attic - - ) N
Garage (attached) - - - -
(detached) - - - -
Carport (attached) - - - -
{detached) " - - -
Accessory building(s) - -
(detached)
Ceilings over 15 ft - - -

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 2298

Note: Small Lot @ 488554t
- 2300 GFA allowed
(Total Gross Floor Area /lot size) = 47% FmArea Ratio (FAR)

Is this project claiming a “parking area” exemption as described under Article 37 [VIN
Is this project claiming a “ground floor porch” exemption as described under Article3? N
Is this project claiming a “basement” exemption as described under Article 3? [VIN
Is this project claiming a “habitable attic” exemption as described under Article 3?

Is a sidewall articulation required for this project?
Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane?
Are any ceilings over 15 feet in height?

T 1 FRR———
[ INJfront porch
N A TAMNY AL

G e e e

LI B0 3

Parking Area exemption: Up to 450 square feet of a parking area may be deducted if it is a detached rear parking arca that is separated from the principal structure by
not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a voof not exceeding 8
feet in width; or a parking area that is open on two or more sides, if: it does not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are clear and unobstructed for at least
80% of the area measured below the top of the wall plate to the finished floor of the carport. Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an attached parking area
used to meet the minimum parking requirement; or a garage that is Jess than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage is either detached
from the principal structure; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not
exceeding 8 feet in width. An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot exemption per site under Article 3. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot
exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under Article 3, but only for an attached parking area used to meet minimum parking
requirements.

Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by automobile and is
not connected to a driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is survounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minjmura front yard setback line and the side property lines.

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if: 1. The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of3to 12 0r
greater; 2. It is fully conteined within the roof structure; 3. It has only one floor; 4, 1t does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. It isthe
highest habitable portion of the building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the stracture; and 6. Fifty percent or more of the area has a
ceiling height of seven feet or less.

Residential Permit Application
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, : o Co Co Caditact Information

0 . A l' t or Y
" |Graham and Amanda Davidson| oo |Amanda Davion

Maili . Maili ,
Addre. 1802 Sanchez Street, Austin, TX 78702 As&‘;:i 1802 Sanchez Street, Austin, TX 78702
Phone 512-698-2087 Phone 512-698-2087
Email acleggett@gmail.com Email acleggett@gmail.com
Fax Fax
General Design

Contractor Mills Group - Amanda Davidson Professional Arblb HUghey DeSign

MWalting 11802 Sanchez Street, Austin,TX 78702 | hoyng 2235 East 6th Street, #104, Austin, TX 78702
Phone 512-608-2087 Phone 512-362-8878

Email acleggett@gmail.com Email ben@arbibhughey.com

Fax Fax

“Acknowledgments

Is this site registered as the owner’s homestead for the current tax year with the appraisal district? Y [:]N

I understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license.

I understand that | am responsible for complying with any subdivision notes, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays
prohibiting certain uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property.

If a conflict should result with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. I understand that, if requested, I must
provide copies of all subdivision plat notes, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this
property.

T acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemptmn as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC. 1 understand that nothing
may be built upon or over an easement.

I further understand that no portion of any roof structure may overhang in any public utility or drainage easement, Iacknowledge that
customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or the cost to repair
any damage to existing utilities caused during construction.

1 agree that this application will expire on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not
approved and an extension is not granted. If the application expires, 2 new submittal will be required and compliance with
current code may be required.

I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and ability, the information provided in this application is complete and accurate.

I further acknowledge that, should any information contained herein prove incorrect, the building official may suspend or revoke any
resulting permit and/or license.

T also understand that if there are any trees greater than 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the
site, 1 am required to complete a Tree Ordinance Review Application by contacting (512) 974-1876 or cityarborisi@austintexas.gov,
This initiates the tree permitting requirement needed to proceed with the development review process.

Erosion and Sedimentation Controls are required per Section 25-8-181.

I acknowledge that a sidewalk will be required on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure
and any addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

1 acknowledge if my plans are subject to a technical review it will not be construed to be a permit for, or an approval of any violation of

any of the provisions of the currgnt adopted building codes or another ordinance of the City of Austin.
Applicant’s signature: AQ\/‘ =~ 2 Date: 7/ %/ { A’f

N

Design Professional’s sighature: P “/M/l 2 T Date: 7/ / g/ Zc)/‘f’f

—

Residential Permit Application
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Austin Water Utility
Water & Wastewater Service Plan Verification (WWWSPV)

Service Address: 3%0 :2? CLAPFORAD A\;f/-x;;;'r\wg',, knstay ;)'"X '7%“"’](:}2“_
Lot: 15 Block oLt 2B Subdivision: _avigient B

Existing Use: @ Y Single-Family Res. Duplex Garage Apt.  Other

Proposed Use: 2™ Structure  Sigigle-Family Rey.  Duplex Garage Apt. Other

Existing # Baths < Additional # Baths 4— Total number of bathrooms the meter will feed 4—
f"é,f’"ié;_ S‘N - . 91 ~
ArANDA DAVIOSD N %mtmtﬂ»/aw,\/&\rzﬂ., 8’/7 /] 4 12699~ 2947
Applicant’s Name & Title Date Phone
" City qf Austin Office Use

()

Water main size - rvice stub size WA Service stub upgrade required:  Yes No
Existing meter # N ‘A./ Existing meter siz%graderequired: Y @ew meter size 5 M )
Existing water service line/meter location Zlﬂ ( l/ fZW

WW main size (g . WW Service line/clean-out location W s e (H/ ‘417

AWMU Pipeline Engineering approval required:  Yes No

Comments:

et [ZF ot —toUins | A _Jmm

AWUY Engineer Representative Phone

W DOl e oh[mid_ 1240

AWU Taps F@presen@ Phone

ater clean-outs are not permitted in sidewalks or driveways.
fnove them from proposed sidewalks or driveways shall be performed at the applicant’s expense.

Wafzw meter

if existmg water meter was pulled for demolition, apply for a new building permit or contact Customer Core ot 512-494-9400
to have the 7% s@égm'é reinstolled within 120 days of meter removal to avoid city connect charges being applied.

atfon expires 180 days after date of submittal



One Stop Shop

505 Barton Springs Rd
(512) 974-2632 ~ phone
(512) 974-9112 - phone
(512) 974-9109 - fax Austin Energy »
(512) 974-9779 — fax Building Service Planning Application (BSPA)

This form to be used for review of Building Permit only

Amanda Davidson
Responsible Person for Service Request

Email Fax Phone

acleggett@gmail.com - 512-698-2987

Residential [_] Commercial New Construction  [_] Remodeling

1 i in TX
Project Address 803 Clifford Ave, Austin TX 78702

OR

Legal Description Lot

Block

Who is your electrical provider? AE [_] Other

Overhead Service [ ] Underground Service [7] Single-phase (10) [[] Three-phase (30)

. © nla
Location of meter
. 0 - o
Number of existing meters on gutter (show all existing meters on riser diagram)
Expired permit #
New electrical service for new construction
Commentis

A\@\ i DAviosey 72014 512:608-2087

ESPA Completed by (Signature & Print Name) Date Phone
~ Approved [ ] Yes [] No
AE Representative ' Date Phone
cation expi AE APPROVED
Application expires 180 days after the date of approval L
(Any change to the above information requires a new ESPA) mj@ i 8 ZGW
Do 307

must roainiain 78
£ gnergized power
AE & NESG codes.

Al structures e’sc*f
dloarance from A
ings. Enforced by

DRB

Revised 2/14/2012



AVIDSON RESIDENCE

NG SHEET INDEX
GENERAL
8P.0 COVER SHEET
PLANS
BP.1 SITE PLAN & CALCULATIONS
BP.2 PLAN: GROUND FLOOR
BP3 PLAN: SECOND FLOOR
BP.4 RCP: GROUND FLOOR
BP.5 RCP: SECOND FLOOR

BP.6 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS W/ TENTS
8P.7 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS W/ TENTS

BP

@

DOOR/ WINDQW SCHEDULE
STRUCTURAL

$001 GENERAL NOTES
$002 GENERAL NOTES

8101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
$102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
§103 ROOF PLAN

$104 BRACING PLAN

$201 SECTIONS

$300 CONCRETE TYPICAL DETALS
8301 CONCRETE TYPICAL DETAILS
$302 CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS
$500 STEEL TYPICAL DETALS

8501 STEEL TYPICAL DETALS

$502 STEEL TYPICAL DETALS

8600 WOOD TYPICAL DETAILS
$601 WOOD TYPICAL DETAILS

$610 WOQD FRAMING SHEARWALL

8620 WCOD FRAMING DETALS
§621 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

CITY OF AUSTIN BUILDING PERMIT SET

SUBMIT DATE: AUGUST 4TH, 2014

OWNER PROJECT LOCATION

Amanda & Greham Davidson 1803 Ciifford Ave,
Austin, Texas 78702

1802 Sanchez Sireet

Auslin, TX 78702

§12.698.2987 [}

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Asenda Davidson
Mils Group/ FPT, LLC

1§02 Sanchez Street
Austin, TX 78702
512,698.2087 [e]

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
LEAPI STRUCTURES
3001 S. Lamer Bivg., Sulte A-230

Austin, Texas 78704-8863
£12.298.3839

ARBIB HUGHEY DESIGN



o

Protested Traos o~ per sorvey d9ted G25/20%

ST DEYIRVERT PTCRI AT

EULDING SOVERAGE INFORMATION

2%

o002%

2 Thwar » 2nd Fhosy Gvertiangs (@ 308 < i+ Aweing (G172 51

foquiredor i progest?

Exrng imparuzus Coverage o “afLorSie
Fropnend kyparwizus Coviuge am Scd Lot Suer
SETBACKS, )
m L PRRAG
b ooy 2 »af k2 ¥l ¢ 2
fzor porditand arco
. e
i Srdfoor conmuoned ares
S
"0t Cuanes Parknm foucage o carporl}
) Covared Pot, Onch = e S yred Deck}
g Bccny
{seee oms - 5 balowd
Vied Cech
Ci Arca'(Tais Arneovah 3
e Wk - s 5
- £
- 2
o} Sirst Eloaw Dociat WA - B7
v ek R e - 7
Sistog. New Exoatizn Tewt
ws e
- 13 Ve FLOOR AREA UNDER 5' 15 HEIGHT
——— = " 2N LPSTARS STUDY NOT
NCLUDED REF, SHIET 2R3
TCTALGROSS FLOOR AREA 2298
e FloorTorhren o (AR NOTE LOT SZE ~ 485 S
(Torl Gress Fiocr Ao 7 Lt S 604 2300 ¢ FARALOWED PER
L0C 2521
parwog arca Artick 37 P .o S,
3 gowafioor porth —i
A « Busaaen, Arvclo3? —a
= Artice 3 o v—
s asdevad 2etuilon 23

y fem

5 EFEMPTION PER LOT 25-2:1602

P ~ .
Bow oﬂgae:..w < N . ._‘_. AT PLACE OF BEGHSONG TRACT2
4 53610 ~ PROPERTY UM oS B E SO AT 83738, TONT2HIGH 2T
7 3 svms Lo amasTmas
\
\ : TETANNG e A
3] |.4\M. SR ouse ARBIS HUGHEY DESIGN
1 . 7 22356 GTAST. 2104 AUSTRY, 7X 7702
\ ! ki RCrEsT GRADE ADY) 5 .
\ ! O BOUSE: 53-8 . w3
\ : 25 gilo g .9
2T T N IQBACKSEIBACK , e 3
N LTI Y £ ”. )
h zm/ ! i g 3 2 wl S
T | Wl s> ~NEs
H £ m AN <]
CRALHED VUGN, 1 gy oS Q =~ ﬂ R
€2 SEOND ORI | e e B =Y fF oo £
4 Al £, =< %m ]
" 3 H W% E ...M W Dn. e Aw».\.u m project info:
2 g2 pTem |0 BOWE —
£ PROPOSED 2 STORY Yo} 2z m o .m o A 2l 2 DAVINSON RESIDENCE
3 7 STRUCTURE b o e 9 8 i : \
i A FEE =533-9 ¥ S & WC m Cm E
AVE. ADJ. GRADE = 5342 I s oe & P AUSTIN, TEXAS 78702
N =3 & a5 9 et
—— - < e @ R o s e Aunmnda, & Grehom Dasidsan
P A LD = 1802 Saachez. Sirwot
Austin, TX 28702
SN £12.685.2087
P % - ’ et
RSP AR 1 ..I'-m. TH e o B TENTTHIGH O i Osvidson
Mills Group ! FPT, LLC
b o 1802 Sonchez Streot
o Austin, TX 78702
o P @ 512698227
w ]
o0
g g
5] =
e o \ st TX 75704.8363
8 ] = 5122883939
= FLOOR OF GECK FOMATEH & Wm
‘ ¥4i2, OF NVERICR PU e W. W @
Py - : 1 & 2 oasa ol
i Y = B oy
= = <X e CoA Buliding Perrit Sef
) - = z
< ¢ o @ =
m. B <z oo o cutmio
5 \ m Fho 2014,30.04
i MO ke $eg m m m 2z °
= - s o :
B m—— A — i oo =
o 4 - 2 =
& I35 7 —
& &3 ) e o
o =3 . &5
= by
= m Ky / D52
m w \ yEAT TRONT PORCH SETBACK]
3 \ \ OYTMETON: PER LD 25 2-1602 |
¢
2 | ¥ 25 FRONT SETBAC
= 53
@ I A NE— o
5308 ! 2 that: BURDINGUNE |
4
/ o
8 GRAYCL: PLRAOS,
m o e AL
' i 2 CCNCRETE DRV
& FAPEROUS) m
g z
! : =
n 1%t o =
T < & QU
o] &l
! TP OF RETANNG___ Jp 5573 W
. WAL o
] TS SINED A0 SRAED 5
| T o e s ron
¥
i / \ / / 3 CAPPEQ"CARSON & BUSH"
- i o i ERORERTYUNE [
N08°5618 W 5200°
BENCHMARK: 530.95 p €
i @M /
/ SIDEWALK SITE PLAN &
1803 CLIFFORD STREET BACKOF CuRs CALCULATIONS
TGALDESCRPTION oy TR T "

BEING 0.11 ACRE, MORE OR LESS, QUT OF QUTLOT 28, DIVISION B, IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING
HENRY ULIT'S ADDITION, AND BEING ALL OF THATCERTAIN 52.25' BY 1045 TRACT OF LAND DESCRISED IN A DEED TO CORINNE BUTLER HARRIS RECORDED N VOLUME 3572, PAGE 1215 OF THE]
TRAVISCOUNTY DEED RECORDS {TCDR) SAVE AND EXCEPY THAT CERTAIN 10" BY 5225' STRIP OF LAND DESCRIBED iN A STREET DEED RECORDED #N VOLUME 5050, PAGE 622 OF THE TCDR.
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R320.2 VISITABRITY REQUIREMENTS: = ARBIB RUGHEY DESIGN

Te requiremants of this saction are required fos this new consbuclion and shall comply with the folloviing sections: oy . ZBSE TSI AUSTIN, TX 26702
“% e 2 T
8.1, R320.3 Visitahle bathrooms, A visitable divelling must be designed and with at least one bathy group or a helf bath on the first floor ) .ﬂ e e
that meels the foliowing requirerents: * 3 f—ri
1. size: A minimum clear opering of 30 inches Is required; (32" door} _
2 i i0n;: Laters! two-inch by Six-inch or larger noinal veood biocking must be instalied fush with  stud edges of bathroom welis; and ~
3. The centariine of e blocking must bo 34 inches from and paratiel o the interice oot fevel, except for the portion of the wall located directly behind fie h i e o
tavatory. w_ @ * e oo
ko N N " 1
A2 R320.4 Visitable light switches, receptacles, and environmental controts, The first floor of 2 visitable dwefing must meet the follovdng i T oy S S gy Y octint
i X B project info:
1. Lightswitches and enviroamentat controls must be no bighes than 48 inches sbove fhe fnteriar foct level : il _._ : T B prs—
2 Outlets and receptacies must be a minimum of 15 inches above the interior foor fevel, except for loor outfets and receptacies. w_ | IPT———— PRI O et ARECAd S - m.. . DAYIDSON RESICENCE
h F— MWL POUGOCTO IR 505 AP LUV b e ot - ¥ - I
A3. R320.5 Visitabifity bathroom route. A bathroom group or half bath designated for Visitabiiiy under Section R320,3 must be ecoessible by a soute with i SN | ERE—— 15 . E 1803 CLIFFORD STREET
2 mirimum ciear opening of 32 inches beginning at the visitable entrance designated under Section 320.6 and continuing through the fiving room, dining o (5 » A A } AUSTIN, TEXAS 78702
room, and kitchen, 2nd 5e feve! with tamped of beveled changes at door threshetds. d o] | owrere
Exception: et | Amanou & Granam Uavidoon
fe route s not required through an area locatad on @ spiitlevel of sunien floor, provided an altemative routa is avallable. ﬁm_wﬂxwmwaa_
» O 512.638.2007
A4, R320.6 Visitablo dwolting entrance. A dwelling must be accessible by atleast one no-step entrance with 8 beveled threshold of one-haif inch or fess ~ PR Y °
and a doot wilh 3 clear vidth of at least 32 inches, The entrance may be located at the front, rear, or side, or in the garaga of carport, of the dwedling. o E ﬂnﬂu«u Oaddson
N E: M Groug / FPT, LLC
Effective on July 1, 2015 R320.7 Exterior visitable route. A visitable entrance. approved under Section R320.6 must have atleast one visilabils route wilh 2 m g 1802 Sanchez Strect
cross slope of no greater than two percent that originates (rom a garage, driveway, public slreet, o¢ public sidewalk. A ramp included in an exterio
visitable route must comply with the Residental Code.
Effective on July 1, 2015 R320.7.4 Waiver of exterior visitable route provision for certein proparties, The requirements of Section R320.7 do not apply to: o ,mm.nm STRUGTURES
1 Lots with 10% of greater stopo prior to development; or “ 2001 5. Lamar B, Suto AZI0
2. Progarties for which compliance cansot be achieved without the use of switchbacks. Ausiin, TX 78704-8863
3 % ol 5§12.298:3989
g " vy
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CoA Buliding Pormit Set
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED i PLAN OR ELEVATION. w
ALL WINDO/ AND EXTERIOR DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO EITHER THEIR ROUGH OPENING OR THEIR CENTERLINE LOCATION. wv Mﬁﬁmﬂﬂ
. - .08
R A4 03
ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE DOCR. 4 0§ 4

TEMPERED DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE NOTED ON DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE. THESE DRAWINGS ATTEMPT TO NOTE ALL NECCESSARY LOCATIONS

ST ARE SUBJECT 70 CODE REVISIONS, THE G.C. AND WINDOW SUB-CONTRACTOR ARE RESFONSIBLE TO CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED LOGATIONS UNDER gl
CURRENT IRC AND CITY OF AUSTIN BUILDING CODE. =
k!
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E § ¢
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e
(GEMERAL DIMENSION NOTES: v ARBIB HUGHEY DESIGN

SRR 72 G oH ST, 4706 AUTIN, TX 102
e

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED N PLAN OR ELEVATION.

ALL WINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO EITHER THEIR ROUGH OPENING OR THEIR CENTERLINE LOCATION.

ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE DOOR. e

TEMPERED DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE NOTED ON DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE. THESE DRAWINGS ATTEMPT TO NOTE ALL NECCESSARY LOCATIONS
BUT ARE SUBJECT TO CODE REVISIONS. THE G.C. AND WINDOW SUB-CONTRACTOR ARE RESPONSIBLE TO CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED LOCATIONS UNDER
CURRENT IRC AND CITY OF AUSTIN BUILDING CODE.
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DOOR SCHEDULE

“ TYPE _wﬁm?\xm; MATERIAL _mxﬁﬂz_mi_ INT. FINISH | MULLED / STA.. | TEMPERED

PANTGRADE  PANTGRADE

L ANODIZED ERONZE  ANDDZED BRONZE:!

SNIDRED BRONZE | ANODZED BRONZE
PHINT GRADE. PAINY GRADE :

PANTGRADE - PANTGRAGE

© PANTGRADE

PARIT GRADE

PANT GRAGE

PRATGRADS |
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CLERR
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INTEGRATE Wi
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

ARODIZED BRONZE

ANDDIZED BRONZE |
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HULTPLES - veLux Cuin
€ CLEARGLASS
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ADMESVE AKCHORS STRUCTURAL STEEL CONKECTIONS ATE TRUSSES SHOOD ERAMING
1. i 1. Weldt 1, 1 . the Contea Tross o ot “Design 1. Neterence Sandacts
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b 5 NT.
+ LlEe 2 s
2% 4 CONT. SHEAR KEY N & 518 ’ b @ ,
AL R
iy r t
|_33/2" DEPSHEAR KEY ROUGHEN
LFTDTH = BEAM WIDTH 5° ~HOTE: CONSTRUCTION JaINT NOTE; FLOORSLAB
WITHIN 20" OF CLOF SPAN
30 \W GRADE ELEVATION PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS @ 200" 0.C. MAX.
TYPICAL DETAIL TYPICAL DETALL TYPICAL DETAIL

SLAB-ON-GRADE OR STRUCTURAL SLAB CURB

WJ INTERMITTENT GRADE BEAM SHEAR _Am<. AT HORIZONTAL JOINT, .—O BEAM CONSTRUCTION JOINT

Jscagsie s 1ot SCALE: 2/4"= 10"

J SCAtE: 3t =10°

ARBIB HUGHEY DES

2235 EAST Gin 5. 7100 AUSTIN, TX 2

prsoct mtere:
DAVIDSON RESIDENCE

phpstolioesiion:
4803 CLIFFORD STREET
AUSTIK, TEXAS 18792
ona

Amaada & Granem Duvidson
1802 Sanches Siger

Austa, TX 78702
$12.698.2087

consmer

T80

angione.

LEAPISTRUGTURES

3001 S Lamar BG. Suite A=230
Austn, TX 70704

512.208.3508

phass
It

wr
PERMIT SET

e 2014.08.01
rovintns &

ety

CONCRETE
TYPICAL

S30(




L. OF EK0 SUPFORT
END SPAN

X OF INVERIOR SUPPORT
k. INTERIOR SPAN

€L OF INTERIOR SUPPORT
CANTILEVIR SPAN

.o

BEAM STIRRUPS

N PROVIDE 907 HOOKS FOR
I TOP BARS AT
DISCONTINUOUS ENDS

SCHEDULED

— TOF, BOTTOM, & SIDE
BARS AS DETALED OR

4. @

CLASS *A” BAR SPLICE
FOR TOP  SIDE BARS.
AT MIDSPAN U.ON.

DO NOY SPLICE TOP
BARSIN 93:2;\ \ <~

TOP BAR

)

7

! | \

in x Pl |I_

o 2BARS 20" SAME SIZEAS
BARS 14 DEEPER BEAM
CLASS "A" BAR SPUCE. BOTTOM BARS IN
FOR DOTTOM BARS AT HIGHER BEAM
SUPPOAT 1.0,
BOTTOM BARSIN
INTERSECTING CONCREYE GRADE BEAM, OLEPERBEAM
| STRRUP SPA. o STIRRUESOA, LL TYP.eA, .
AS INDICATED AS fNDICATED * SPAN
TYPICAL DETAIL TYPICAL DETAIL
GRADE BEAM REINFORCING STEP IN BOTTOM GRADE BEAM
SCALE: 3/4* « 20" SCALE: 3/4° = 10"
5¢
g W % PROVIDE SLEEVES FOR ALL .
£8%
255 7 il z
ia® A 22
3ADD'LSTIRRUPS
5y W4 v o 0c, TR, O 32
&
= >
& I — \
S i . — 1 :
2 0 I Z .
wi ) H . 3
£
2 I i " 2
3l g NN St RS 4oz
5 X g, 3
7 a &l
~ g ) OPTIONAL Fa 5
CONSTHUCTION JOINT &
ig
e g 3 ; Q
L SECTION ™A - - 3 CLASS Y5 SPLICE TYF, ) % 4 m
FOR PIPES BELOW FOOTINGS EXCAVATE . > e A d,_. =
AS SHOWN AND FILL WITH CONCRETE O LESS THAN D.0. OF cur umﬂmﬁa_”mw B ¥
BEFORE POURING FOOTING. LARGER SLEEVE OR 6" MiN. SEf = d.
ADDLREINF. TO
NovES: 156 | o} 150
PROVIDE SLEEVE FOR P MAYCHEOT, BARS kJ
1. DONOY PASS PIPES THROUGH ISOLATED FOOTINGS, 2" LARGERTHAN PI#E 0.0, TYP.
2. WHERE PIPES ARE MORE THAR 2:0° BELOW FOOTING.
BACKFILL WITH SOH AS SPECIFIED,
TYPICAL DETAIL TYPICAL DETAIL

HORIZONTAL PIPE PENETRATIONS
THROUGH AND/OR BELOW FOOTINGS

HORIZONTAL PENETRATIONS
THROUGH BOTTOM OF GRADE BEAM

SCALY: 3472 10%

BREASE DOWELS
THIS SIDE OF JOINT 15/16°
{ M,
4" LONG EXPANSION CUP

REF, ARCH,
FOR£.), DETAR

3/4°9 x 20" SMOOTH
DOWELS @ 12°0.C.

GREASE DOWELS,
THIS SIDE OF E.J.
4" LONG
SXPANSION CUP

j’l CLOFED
EXPANSION JUINT,

REF, ARCH

34" x 20" SMOOTH
DOWELS @12°0.C.

TYPICAL DETAIL
EXPANSION JOINT

SCALE: 3/4" < 10"

SCALE: $f4” = 0%

2 ADDITIONAL STIRRUPS (MIN.}
SETWEEN SLEEVES, TYP.

2
2 ADDIIONAL STIRAUPS @ 4 0.C, - E3
PROVIDE SLEEVES FOR ALL {TYP, EACH SIDE OF PIPE SLEEVE(S}) m W
PIPES LD, 2° LARGER THAN . £
PIPEQ.D, TYP. i
a, ] / ARBIB HUGHEY DESIC
2 a 2235 EAST 0in ST, #10¢ AUSTIN, TX 1870
&= .
EES st /
S L / £
N z
s © m
B + <~ =
Ol O :
z 2
& B
%] e
- T
11/2 e [
™ = ..L_Z.T
TYPICAL DETAIL
HORIZONTAL PIPE PENETRATIONS
THROUGH GRADE BEAM
SCALE:3/47 107
U)(.GVC?. RESIDENCE
1803 CLIEFORD STREET
AUSTIR, TEXAS 78702
34" x 34" SMOOTH
TOOL 1/8” RADIUS €2 DOWEIS @ 12 0.C. asmere
EDGE OF SOINT o Amanda & Groham Cavidson
] 1802 Sanchox Sseot
¥ Augtin, TX 76702
5126082887
T
VAPOR BARRIER CONTRCUS o
A XL RE 4
SUBSLAS MATERIAL /R AR 80
SEESTRUCTURAL NOTES
ANDSPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION JOINT
enghvor
POUR STRIPLAYOUT LEAPISTRUCTURES
1"TO 1 1/4° DEEP 378" FILL JOINT AT AREAS WATH 3004 S Lamar Bivd. Sulie A2230
WIDE, EARLY ENTRY, DRY VEHICULAR TRAFFIC wWITH s , Austn, TX 78764
CUTIOINT. POXYJONT FeER, REFERTD  NOTES: 512.298.3999
._-ﬁ u mvmﬁm.g.:OZm 1. SEF PLAN FOR THICKNESS OF SLAS (T} AND REINFORCING,
ot . o
3 . T i "X 2. PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION OR A CONTROL JOINT QN THE phaze
i 1=l T " WIDE £S OF COLUMNS, U.O.N. ki
STRIP OF ALTEANATE BARS w
‘AT COHTROLIOINT 3. SLABS SMALL DE POURED ItY A STRIP PATTERN AND CUT IN A PERMIT SET
JOINT PATTERN vif WIDTHS NOT EXCEEDING THOSE SHOWN, ®
CONTROLIGINT 10N, CONTRACTOR SHALLSUBSAIT JOINT PATTERNS FOR REVIEW.
4. IFMAETAL FORMS ARS USED, REAIOVE THEM BEFORE POURING
ADIACENT SLAB. Az 2014.08.01
rovisrn st
5. FOR SLABS WITH THICKVESS (T} GREATER THAN 5", THICKENED
EOGES ARE NOT KEQUIRED AT JOINTS.
. INFILLSTAIPS CAN GE PLACED AFTER RNITIAL SLAR STRIPS HAVE UV
CURED FOR 3 DAYS. U
TYPICAL DETAIL ——eee———
SLAB-ON-GRADE e
SCALE: 34" u 20"
comprins T
armwing &
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. et .- e o o .- v

s

£.0.5TU0 I/O O

P
G
o
I/A
N

#0.57U0 EXT. SHEATHING, 205 STUD WALL Fo. stuD
REF. GEN. NOTES ®1670L. ARBIB HUGHEY DESIG
———— h%rn@mrille»: . 2225 EAST &1 ST, £104 AUSTIN, TX 78707
ﬁh\ L6 COHGC, RETAINING
| 4 WAL REFIFOR. W/
EXT. SHEATHING, 1B KAVERT. @ 12°0.C. EXT. SHEATHING, —\_
i . REF, GEN. E:
REF. GEN, NOTES SILPLATE, REF. GE. NOTES . ¥4 KORE. B12°0.C. CF GER. HOTES SILL PLATE, REF. GEN. NOTES
G STUDWALL FOR ATTACHMENT - i SHEAR XEY W/ 246 STUD WALL FOR ATTACHMENT
®150C WATER STOP OADDECK 0160, I/
e o O, “CY @ 16" 0.
OWL"A" @ 18°0.C. WATER P300S I Q16 0c REF.ARCH ¢
VR R Ancw T oW A @ 187 0L
—— R £ AEVELES | LEVELO: Pl { o AEVELEL @ . " LEVELD1, . _ o LEVELDY AW
q 2 ) e .‘% 200° -0 ) ) ] 10007 1 100" -0 % 100 - 0"
. gy B -+ i
| e =i - FIET ;
2 - COMPACTEDSILL, ke ks . T COMPACTED FilL,
~ REF, GEN. NIOTES. e ﬂ COMPACTED FilL, R mmm&mnmanwﬁw ° I_ 1 REF, GEN. NOTES
REF. GEN. KOTES = . GEN. % e
VAPOR BARRIER, REF. e N T mmmzmmnﬁwﬁﬁ VAPOR BARRIER, REF.
2k GEN. NOTUS ! sr M_, VAPOR SARRIER AEF. /l -GN GEN, NOTES
; . E 3
* GEN.NOTES GEN. HOTES R VAPOR BARRIER, REF. P ——— R
CONG, GRADE PEAM F F . i o [
REINF. W/ {2) 45 TER P CONC GRADEDEAM e BEA! s ”M‘wz _““\M.MNW“;MMWm J—
i fRSTIRR. 8 2470.C. REINF. V0] (245 T80 by CONG, GRADEREAM ) = DAVISON RESICENCE
W3 STIRR. @ 747 0.8, h@0L RENFW/ (2} HS TEB
35T, @ 20° O.C. et
4803 CLIFFORD SIREET
. AUSTIN, TEXAS 75702
1 FOUNDATION DETALL 0L 2 FOUNDATION DETAIL 02 w FOUNDATION DETAIL 03 b FOUNDATION DETAIL \W/ FOUNDATION DETAIL 05
SCALRr3/4"=1407 SCALE: 34" 20" SCALE: 3/4° = 10" SCALE: 3/4° < 1°0" C SCALE: 347 = 10 Lo
Amanda 8 Grzham Ouwidzon
1802 Sanchoz Skeet
Austin, TX 78702
~ 5I2.698.2087
contuce,
TBD
NG, AETAINING
VALY REINFOR, W/
HAVERY. @ 12° Q€.
o 4 ROREZ ©12°0C. p—
e - ‘BASE PLATE EMBED.
—— ..Eral@ REF. SCHED. LEAPISTRUCTURES
o4 .0, CONC. QE@ 660" 30015 Lo Bive. Susa AS230
I WL @ 36" 0.0 Austin, TX 78704
! SHEAR KEY W/ ~ : §12.296.3999
H \ WATSR STOP S ”
B e @ 16> T 9 LEYRLOL
o<<r_ A" @ 16* O.C. —_— .w%-mma, j— .me..ﬂe phase
re 4 s info;
I i
wTea snoor —] N -t o o
REF. ARCH 5| - T — PERMIT SET
g LIS coprcTEo AL REF, GEN. NOTES
% H compacreo F, REF. GEM, NOTES.
M REF. GEN. ROTES VAPOR BARRIER, QEF.
) / h VABOR BARRIER, REF. GEN. NOTES e 20140861
VAPOR ARRIER, REF. GEN. NOTES . - cicud s
GEN. NOTES CONC, GRADE BEAM
/. oo CONG, GRADE BEAM REINE. ¥/ (2} 85 TB8
RENE W/ (2) 95 188 35TIRR, ©24°0.C.
43STIRR. @ 24 0.C.
2.0 _
@HOCZOD.:OZ DETAIL 06 8 FOUNDATION DETAI. 07 10 FOUNDATION DETAIL 08
SCALE: 3/4" = 10 SRE 3T SCALE A e —
copyrgr 2
g in
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L0 YO BE MINIMUN SIZE REQUIRED BY
5.C. FOR THICKNESS OF BASE PLATE USED.

2. SEECEFAR SCHEDULE FOR BASE PLATE DIMENSIONS.

3. EMBEDMENY PLATE TO BE INSTALLED LEVELAND

FULLY EMBEODED INTO CONCRETE.

TYPICAL DETALL
COLUMN BASE PLATES

SCALE: 3= 170"

EMD OF BEAN WHERE
SHOWR ON PLAN, TYP.

COMNSCT INTERSECTING BEAMS TO STIFFENER PLATES USING

2, $EEROOF PLAN FOR RODF SLOPE AND SLOPE CAP PLATES

ACCORDINGLY.

CLOF COLUMN CLOF COLUMN CLOF COLMI
e | & - e, ey
HSS COLUMN. 1 CLOFBOITS  MSSCOLUMN, L i CLOE 80LTS
age. L —\| C A\ RES.PLAN » A. REF.PLAN | v A\
SeL PN I a = kS i | Ed
FOR COUWMM BASEPIATE SOIEDINE o — & 1 4 e —
BASEPATE nxw K i 7 &Il&' dhn
MARK BASTPLATEDETAIL | nucqeec | ANCHORSOLES 4 [ . . i 4 " . L,
NOTEL FHL 3 T ks Bl
y P {4} 3/4 x 6° HEADED 5TUDS . 3 h JR—
BA TIPEA k ) x Lol L L e
800 TrED 34 141-3/4" X " HEADED STUDS Iy lare
m>wm PLATE, .
3 sCREDULE anc TwEC bl (8- 3{4" x.6” HEADED STUDS. N ﬁ 2 304
L el L e e ST L
\H A=A At o 7
HEADED STUDS, REFER TO TYPECAY THREVE" vegiet
BASE PLATE SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE -BASEPLATES
SCALE:3/4° = 19
STIFFENER PL.. €A, 5IDE OF
BEAM, SAME THICRNESS AS R -
1 COLUMN WES OR MAM WEB,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP, N 370 aASE B CENTRRED
™ve. . 2
_-\ ON COLUNSN AND BEAM
- 3/4"BOLTS - ON 3/16" SMALLER THAN BEAM 1 i
IDE OF BEAN WE8 STIES. PL. EACK NWED THICKNESS, 3/16" M, /
T~ / A 47O BOLTS
31" CAP PL CENTERED ON 21-3/4°0 BOLTS,
", COLUMM AND BEARY TYP, STAGGERED ON EACH == =
SIDE OF BEAM WEB STIFFENER PL EA. SIDE OF
BEANS - SAME FTHICKNESS AS
END OF BEAM LN COLUMN WES OR SEAM WEB,
N v SEE PN FOR BEAM WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TVP.
360" A 3/4" CAP PL. CENTERED
0N COL AND BEAM
) /16" SMALLER THAN COL T STIFFENERPL
b\ [fiinates VIALL THICKNESS, 3/16 EACH SIDE
N,
{2)- 34" BOLTS ON €A, 4379 BOLTS
SIDE OF SEAM WES 4 et _
NoTES:
1, SEERODF PLAN FOR ROOF SLOPE. SLOPE CAP PLATES ACCORDINGLY.
ﬂmxuﬁ%ﬂzﬁ‘ﬁwv 2. STRFENER PLATES SHALL 32 EQUAL T THICKNESS TO THE COLUMN WAL THICKNESS
OR SEANY WEB THICKMESS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
3. CONNECT COLUMN WEB PERPENDICULAR TO BEAM
GESIGNED FOR ECCENTRIC BEAM sy
NOTE;
BOLYS IN SINGLE SHEAR DESIGNED FOR ECCENTRIC BEAM REACTION. o comicr —
pot CENTRIC BEAM REACTION,
TYPICAL DETAIL TYPICAL DETAIL

TYPICAL DETAIL

WF COLUMN CAP PLATE TO BEAM CONNECTION

CAP PLATE-BOLTED CONNECTION

COLUMN SUPPORTED ON BEAM CONNECTION

®

SCALE: 1" = 10

SCALE 1" 0"

SCALE: 1" = 140%

ARB!IB HUGHEY DESIC

2235 EAST 5 ST. M108 AUSTIN, T 2676

profectinfe

et st
DAVIDSON RESIDENCE

Py oo
1563 CLIFFORD STREET
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78702

Amonda & Graham Ouvidser
1802 Sanchez Stros(

Agatin, TX 70702
$12.690.2087

consactn
T80

angress;

LEAPISTRUCTURES.

3009 S Lamar Bive, Suite A=230
Austin, TX 78703

512.268,3998

Phase
fnfor

sat
PERMIT SET

ans 2014.06.01
rovions o

conrigni 2

caming it

STEEL TYPICAL
DETAILS

S500



STANDARD SINGLE PLATE CONNECTION

<L OF BEAM/GIROER €L OF COlNN BEAM | NO.OFROWS | BOLT PLATE | WELD MAX, BEAM HOIE
: /GIRDE: ME THICKNESS | SIZEA ] REACTION {Kes)
 orooims X CL. OF BEAM/GIRDER Mr OF COLUMN o vacr L \ CL.OF COLUMN oL 0F DOLTS size OF BOUTS(n) | DIAMETER s | st KPS 1. ALL OTHER CONNECTIONS DEVIATING FROM
. 07 003 .
<L, OF BOLTS, IYP, . L. DF 80LTS " TYRICAL
_ ¥ jroreen 4§.mwnm%ﬁo.m : w8 2 37" 148 E » CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND ARBIB HUGHEY DESI(
. . g i MK DETAILED BYA 2255 EAST G ST, €104 AUSTIRL TX 78
. 'WELD 228 vie 2 _ u PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER WORKING UNDER THL
: WELDSIZE L NPERSCHED, ‘GUIDANCE OF THE CONTRACTOR. REF. GENERAL
wmn”:ﬁc o W Aemx SCHED, ( éﬂ%ﬂ“ﬁﬁrﬂ 5z w2 * d NOTES UNDER "STRUCTURAL STEEL
« NS
= = WHERE OCCURS = = Wit B e 20
& N t M =4 m M * 0 7. NMOTED REACTIONS ARE FOR SERVICE LOADS.
T gn T 3/8" STIFFENERS 5 T =g RS Wi 4 b
< s 3. BOLTSAREA3ZSN
3] wis 5 9 50

11/ |P
M

SUPPORTED BEAM
SNGLE PL. AlD NO.

o . .
| . SCHEDULED SHEAR PLATE CONNECTIONS APRLY
Lv\| SUPPORTING X SUPPORTED BEAM .\ \l . SUPPORTED BEAN v/. war § /8 /4" i 10
BEAN/CEIRDER N W.E. COL ~ N RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTIONS AND SKEWED
12 ]

OF BOLTS PER SCHED. PER PLAN FORHSS COLUMN WITH CONNECTIONS P TO 30" FROM RIGHT ANGLE.
AR \M /l b/t > 35.1 AND Fy=46 K, » .
NOTES16:2 5 - W.F. oL . PROVIDE THROUGH-PATE 5. BEAM CONNTCTIONS ARE STANDARD" UNLESS
wwnﬂww ﬂmm% i n“_\mr PERPLAN B .rln%x 7O FLANGE SHOWH CUT OTHERWISE NOYED O PLAN,
AWAY FOR CLARITY 6. \WORKUINES ARE QN CENTERLINES OF BEAMS AND
COMIMNS, U.O.N.
nOTLS; HOTE: N NOTE;
7. WED CAPACITY BASED ON Cxx » 70 XS1.
1. 1FSUPPDRTED BEAN: 15 LESS THAN 1/2 REF. DETAIL"A™ FORIFO NOT SHOWN REF. DETAIL "A” FOR RNFO NOT SKOWN REF. DETAIL "A" FOR INFO NOT SHOWN
OF BOLTS TO CONNICRON AT GIRDER, 8. CONTRACTOK RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETIRG ALl
0.5.HA REQUIREMENTS,
2. EXTEND TAQ PLATE TO BOTTOM FLANGE 1, 91PECOLMN CONNECTION ISSIMILAR. U
AT PERIMETER COHOITION. DAVIDSON RESIDENCE
2 &
TO RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTIONS AND SKEWED plys kecatiun:
CONNECTIONS UP T0 30° FROM RIGHT ANGLE. 1603 CLIFFORD STREET
AUSTIN, TEXAS 76702
ONE-SIDED CONNECTION - BEAMS TO GIRDER TWO-SIDED CONNECTION - BEAMS TO GIADER ‘EXTENDED PLATE, BEAM TO COLUMY WEB CONNECTION EXTENDED PLATE BEAM 10 COLUMN SINGLE PLATE CONNECTION SCHEOULE
WEB CONNECTION anosey
Amanda & Graham Duvidson
1802 Sanchoz Srews
TYPICAL DETAIL B, XIS
SCHEMATIC SINGLE-PLATE FRAMING CONNECTIONS 52.690.2087
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0°
oonsacer
T80
CL OF BEAM/GIRDER L OF BEAM/GIRDER L. OF BEAM/GIRDER 1. OF GEAM/GIRDER €0 OF COLUMN -0 aeaGIRDER oL OFCOLUM
1. OF 8OUTS w ct. OF BOITS L OF BOLTS L. OF S0LTS i LR -
. BOLIED OR WELDED
2 .0.5. COL WHERE *
"l r «,\\,x. | Tos.co secune <) PERDETAIL*A"  SHORT X _ LEAPISTRUCTURS
52 7 X . N RETURN,” verl 3jar Nz . 3001 S Lamor Blva. Srite ATZ30
3 £ — va wt 7 i -t . Auskin, TX 78704
L . | . 7 ok 6122083999
e | ez i ny 3k b e e
g b13/4° . 3z Ly 374" EQiR Lzt L SINGLE PL AND NO. Ec L
g ks 374 = < P [t c
B L L < gl L L OF BOLTS PER SCHED. " BEAM & ANGLES phaze
"l E E < 159 . t:
1 i = - = RE =2 - 2
= = - L WAE.COL. AN 7 % N PERMIT SET
e DGUBLE ANGLE AN HO. e PER PLAN SUPPORTED. SupRORTED . A COPING AS
HJ/u OF BOLTS PER SCHED, /. nw/ OF OLTS PER SCHED. v/. 12" peawm spfomoE S SEQYD, YR
AX,
SUPPORTING
SUPPORTING SUPPORTING SUSPORTING
oy AMEMBER w.\p__mﬂmunzm PEMBER NOTE MEMBLR ame 2014.0801
) CONNECTION TO CONNECTION TO visors e
CONNECTION IO CONNECTION TO CONNECTIONTQ CONNECTION TO REF. DETAIL A" HOR (NFO HOT SHOWH SUPPORTING MEMBER SUPPORTED MEMBER
SUPPORTED MEMBER SUPPORTING MIMBER SUPPORTED MEMBER SUPPORTING MEMBER T
ALLBOLIED COMNECTION ELOED CONNECTION:
m v 'ANGLES WE(DED YO SUPPORTED BEAM =
o\ BEAM TO Bas OEAWM TO COLUMN FLANGE CONNECTION BOLTEO/WELDED DOUBLE ANGLE CONNECTION: —_—
C AMGLES \WELDED TO SUPPORTING MEMBER e — e
HOLEy _
STANDARD DOUSLE ANGLE CORNECTION
2. REFERENCE SCHEMATIC DETAILS OF TYPICAL STEEL CONNECTIONS FOR ADDL INFO. —_—
" MAX.
wean | SOOT | sor | oanele | wewo | stam 2. ALL OTHER CONNECTIONS DEVIATING FROM TYPICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL OF DESIGNED AND DETAULED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER e
sux | GOre) [PAMETER THIGKNISS| SZEC|REACTION | WORKING UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF THE C AEF, GENERAL - TEEL CONNECTIONS."
{xps}p
3. NOYED REACTIONS ARE FOR SERVICE LOADS,
wa 2 3/ 1A b2e 12
5. BOLTS AREAJZ5N WITH STANDARD HOLES, {
W16 2 16 oo
Wiz 3 24 5. SCHEDULED SHEAR PLATE CONNECTIONS APPLY TO RIGHT ANGLE UP TO 20" PROM RIGHT ANGLE. #
w1 3 20
5. BEAM & "STANDARD" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED O PLAN.
WIS 4 <0
wig 5 50 7. WORKLINES ARE ON CENTERLINGS OF BEAMS AND COLUMNS, U.O.N.
Wi
2 kd kil 8. WELD CAPACHTY BASED ON Exa = 70 K51,
wzé 7 B5
9. TABLE BASED ON UAxd1/2, AB6 STEEL. drming.
0. ¢ ALOSHA.
O ooumE snGLE nenu DETAILS

SCALE: 1% = 740"

TYPICAL DETAIL
@ SCHEMATIC DOUBLE-ANGLE FRAMING CONNECTIONS




o
%.,Za

WL PL., SIZE FON ERECTION
AND BACKUF PL, FGR WELDING

-

TYP, AT FLANGES AND WEB.

TYPICAL DETAIL

ERECTION BOLTS

SCALE: 1% 2 10%

@ MOMENT CONNECTION

k3

#

WOOD BEAN, REF. PLAN

i
SIZE WELD TO DEVELOR ™ 5 v\ °
FULL STRENGTH OF BM. of & I
STRAP PL. TO HAVE MIN. CROSS- FLANGE pan -
SECTION AREA EQUALTO AREA OF R
51, FLANGE LENGTH OF PLTOBS ﬁ. v/ R ; 1
S REQ'D70 DEVELOP FIILET WEAD. \WELD AFTER FLANGES L
1 ) 1 1d £
M
WEBPL - SIZED BY

FABRICATOR FOR ERECTION
AND BACKUP PL. FOR WELDING

b+
Nl

LA I g £
f
ERECRON SOLTS 7 m 7 e FoR{2)
4‘& ' N .
|z =
5 e
T g d
FOR [3p L.
TYPICAL DETAIL
N MOMENT CONNECTIONL N TYPICAL DETAIL- PLATE SADDLE CONX, TO STEEL COLUMN
SCALE: "= 10" SCALE 1 /2" 2 30"

/4" QUILT-UP RIATE SAQDDLE
W/ {21-1/2°8 THROUGH BOUIS.
@ SPACING SHOWN

ARBIB HUGHEY DES

2235 BAST ton 6, 8104 AUSTIN, TX 7¢

e e
DAVIDSON RESIDENCE

byt onsen:

1803 CLIFFORD STREET
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78762
oy

Asanda & Graham Davidson
1802 Sancioz Srect

Auste, TX 76702
512.099.2087

consasx:
80

agince.

LEAPISTRUCTURES

3001 § Lamps Bivd, Sulte A=230
Austn, TX 78704

£12.208,3999

piurse
fo:

e
PERMIT SET

awe: 2014.08.01

oy o

arswing

STEEL TYPICAL
DETAILS

5502



%3

4

FASTENER SCHLUULE FOR STRUCTURAL BAEMBERS.

23 | Wider than 1" x 8° sheathing fo each bearing, face nail

800F
M DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS. NUMBER AND SPAROING
2 | Biocking between jolsts or raftars to sop phate, toe sl 384 21/2" 20113 -
2 Celfing joists (o glate, toe 2} 324 (212" 01T -
5 Ceifing ielsts not sttaches to patatied rafter, tops 3208 -
over parttions, face nat
4} Coflar e to alter, face mall or /47X 20 gege ridge srap 3.30¢ (3" 10,1287 -
yreotisy | 2 de and 1 toe nait
H Radter o soof truss 10 siste, toe pail oraegd et t exch ratet o s
s Rocf ralters to didge, willey o W rafters: toe roll 4464 (3 142" X0.235") _
face nad 31663 /2 X0:13
WAL
7 Buitup st face noi 104 B x 0,128 Wor
] Abutting swuss 2t nteesecting waft cosms, face il 164{3 /2" % 01357 woe
3 Buiup hoadey, ted gicces with 1/2” sgacer 16413 12 %0338 18" 0. dong exch edge
10 Continuesbeader, tuo pleces 160{3 /2" %0.135° 167 o.c. dlomg each edge
u Conthnuous besder to stud, toe aait L83{2 2 x 0.1 -
12 ‘Double studs, face nait 104(3° %0128 woc
3 Doubie top pletes, lace st 160 (3" % 0.226%) wos
Bouble top plates, artrmnum 24-nch offset of end i
b foints, Face nafl i fopped spea B4 2" <0135 -
5 Sole gtate Io oist or blocking, face nail 15343 V2 X Q035 #"ox
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(MIN, 23477 © 6 0. RER, FLAN 957 PLAN REF. PLAN BETWEN TRUSSES
* OO DECK SHEATHING, s WAL — | 246 STUD WAL
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* PRINT THIS REPORT AND PRESENT IT AT THE TIME OF UPDATE SUBMITTAL *

City of Austin Residential Permit Application

Master Comment Report

Property: 1803 CLIFFORD AVE
Case #: 2014-083741 PR

Case Manager: Shahin Moezzi

Original Submittal Date: August 8, 2014

Application Expiration:  February 4, 2015
Comment-report Sent:  August 27, 2014
Comment-report #: 1

Manager Contact: Shahin.Moezzi@austintexas.gov

This report includes all staff comments received to date concerning your most recent residential permit application submittal. The comments.may
include requirements, recommendations, and/or information.

The application will be approved when ALL comments from each review discipline have been addressed. Your application is
considered disapproved until the update process occurs. (Additional comments may be generated as a result of information or
design changes provided in your update.)

Please contact your case manager or appropriate reviewer(s) if you have any questions, concerns, or require additional information
about this report to schedule an appointment so that your concerns can be addressed. Please understand that you CANNOT meet
with your reviewer(s) during General Information Walk-In Hours —we DO NOT take walk-ins for projects under review; you must
schedule an appointment with your reviewer.

Requirements: .

o Prepare a separate document OR use this report to explain how each comment is being addressed. Include the document
with this Master Comment Report upon time of re-submittal.

e Submit 3 separate sets of updated drawings (assembled and stapled) — correctly sized and to-scale (according to original
intake requirements).

e Label all additional reviewer-specific paperwork accordingly.

e If information on the application changed from the initial submittal, you must provide a new application with the
appropriate revisions.

e If revisions of the site plan are required, the small format set must be re-stamped by Austin Energy and Austin Water Utility
— as necessary.

Update Fees and Submittal:

It is required that you submit all documents requested for the update together. Residential Review will NOT accept informal
updates for any case — NO EXCEPTIONS. If there are remaining comments to be addressed on this comment report, it will be
REJECTED which will incur a review update fee (5342.00 plus 4% development surcharge) on all subsequent update submittals.
tnvoices will use the billing information obtained during Intake. The fee must be paid at the Cashier on the first (1%) floor of the One
Texas Center (OTC) before the update will be accepted. Your update must be formally submitted to the Residential Intake desk on
the second (Z”d) floor of the OTC during Intake hours (MWF 8a —11p, W 1p — 3p).

Update Deadline (LDC 25-1) and extensions:

It is the responsibility of the applicant or his/her agent to update this application. The final update to clear all comments must be
submitted by the application expiration date. Otherwise, the application will automatically expire. If this date falls on a weekend or
City of Austin holiday, the next City of Austin workday will be the deadline. Contact your case manager to request an extension. Note
that an extension may be granted only one (1) time and must be requested prior to expiration.

Online Reference:
Your project information is available online:
http://www.austintexas.gov/page/interactive-development-review-permitting-and-inspection




Residential Zoning Review - Paul Yadro - 512-974-3553 /6: \

I have reviewed the above noted application and have the following comments that must be addressed before a
permit will be released:

1.

Contact/visit Michael Watson (walk-in hours M, W, F 8a-11a) to submit a total demolition permit for the
shed (~500sf) that was or is still on the property. AMANDA records do not show that a demolition
permit was ever pulled for it and GIS and TCAD still shows it on the property. Any structure over 200sf
requires a total demolition permit and TCAD will not remove it without seeing the FINAL for the Total

Demo BP.
On the plans (sheet BP.1) remove the note regarding a porch encroachment per 25-2-1602. You are

~allowed to encroach up to 5 feet for a ground floor porch into the required front yard per 25-2-513 not

10.

11.

25-2-1602. In addition, the Rosewood NP did not adopt 25-2-1602 — so this design tool per 25-2-1602
is not available for this property. Revise accordingly.

Contact/visit (and take a complete plan set with your) Jennifer Back in the Development Assistance
Center (her walk-in hours are M-F from 9a to 12p) for consultation regarding cut and fill in excess of 4’
and your proposed retaining wall that wraps around the rear and side property lines. Reason: The
applicant marked “yes “to the cut/fill question on the PR application and the retaining wall as depicted
on the plot plan is not included in its entirety on the Sealed Foundation Plan. It appears that you will
need approvals for cut/fill over 4’ and a new retaining wall. Note: Residential Review does not review
and approve retaining walls and cut and fills over 4’ — you start the process with Ms. Back in the DAC.
On the full-size plan set — the scale is drawn accurately to stated scale on the Plot Plan — revise and
correct this with your next Update. '

Your front porch and the covered wood deck are all connected and count as one ground floor porch per
review and it has second floor area above it. Thus, it must be accounted for in the FAR calculation.
Note: Only 200sf of it may be exempted. As it appears this will push you over the maximum 2300sf
allowed f or this property. Substantial revisions will be required.

Any fence/wall located within the required front yard that is over 6° feet in height requires a Board of
Adjustment Variance. As submitted, in elevation view — you wall/fence combination is 6.5 feet in
height. Revise accordingly or contact Leane Heldenfels in the DAC for consultation and Board of
Adjustment application procedures.

All proposed fence/walls must comply with LDC 25-2-899. No information other than what is provided
on the building elevations was provided within the plan set regarding the proposed fence/walls - thus
staff cannot make a complete review and provide complete comments with regards to the proposed
fence/walls. The plot plan does not provide the maximum fence/wall heights, where they occur, and
where they change. Provide this information on the plans with your next Update.

On the plot plan adjust your Type 1 apron so that it has 5° radii curb returns that do not cross the
extended side property line. Note: Your parking area will probably have to shift also.

For submittal of next update: submit 3 complete plan sets (2 full-size sets and 1 small-size) drawn to
scale and Sealed by your Design Professional. :

When submitting next Update, make for certain to submit revisions that will address all comments. Do
not piecemeal (submitting multiple updates to address rejection comments) your Updates because as of
October 1, 2013 new Residential Review Fees have gone into effect for Plan Reviews and Plan Review
Updates. As of October 1, 2013, the combined plan review fee covers the initial review and one (1)
update. Note: After a Plan Review receives two rejections; a Plan Review Update Fee (342 + 4%
Development Services Surcharge Fee) is automatically generated and must be paid before submitting
future Updates. 1f you have unpaid fees on a Plan Review Application and attempt to submit Updates,
our Intake Staff will not accept your Update and revised plans until any unpaid fees are paid.

Staff will hold the plans and application as submitted in our office. If you have questions regarding the
comments or would like to make an appointment with the Zoning Reviewer, please contact Paul Yadro



September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 57 x 107 exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-1 8 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq t). Please note
that none of the nropoesed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
desion, There will be no visible change fo the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated,

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign wfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitate/to copfa¢] us with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request Jor a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f1) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation Sfor the 1803 Clifford Avenue
profect.”

PRINTED NAME: Y i~ | C avalexs

HOME ADDRESS: | ¥p & (|1 £Lowv- e,

PHONE: _ B [ D~ U Je~ 95 ¥ Lt

SIGNATURE @) L yopde F o ptlerne s




September 5, 2014 . %
Dear Neighbor, ' {5

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and 1 live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel thata home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10” exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (81t peak; 3ft sides). Qur
requested changes will result in 2 total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the propesed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
desien. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it

effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitatefto coptadt us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson
1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“J support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximazely 266 sq f) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”
PRINTED NAME: ei[;] 7/15;;/;&7 &/ g’fzf%iﬂf/ﬁgy A e

= e /
HOME ADDRESS: /07 i //éfo/ %/r
PHONE: O3~ 7/8- 3702 /7

SIGNATURE 7 A Lo et
/ / 4 7

4



September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor, %%“

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and [ live on 18072 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot “
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft o the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the propesed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
desien. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it

effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

¢ us with any questions or concerns.

Please do not hesitate[to copt

Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“] support Graham and Amanda Davidson's request jfor a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq fi) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: &@N DAVIDSON
HOME ADDRESS:/ / ﬁdl SANCHEZ ST AusTial_TX 76702~
wiowe: | SIA A -9663

SIGNATURE




September 5, 2014 &}
Dear Neighbor, Ag

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and T live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. Afier submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a fotal increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
desien. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mestly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign ufider the below statement.

Please do not hesitateflto coptady us with any questions or concerns.

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson's request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq fi) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue

i

p?’OjeCl‘, 3 j ‘ - Pors Gy B e R AT el

PRINTED NAME: _* .

HOME ADDRESS: | | i} Coivetc ol L

PHONE: ~

SIGNATURE




September 5, 2014 %
Dear Neighbor, | L\W

© My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that 2 home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5’ x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Qur
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change fo the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter

of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitatefto coptadt us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“[ support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request, for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq fi) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

pRINTED NAME:  Nicolon M CCran,

HOME ADDRESS:  \\ND T C\ilhed  Ane

PHONE:  S\L- R7-5€97L

SIGNATURE ﬂ?




September 5, 2014 %’L
Dear Neighbor, \*

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq fi (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that 2 home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5 x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (81t peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it '
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign wfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitate ra¢t us with any questions or concerns.

fto co;

Amanda and Graham Davidson
1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson's request, for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f1) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: ___JOAN DrAINeY

HOME ADDRESS: 1geo CLFFORD AVE

 PHONE: 520. 444. ¥07¢

SIGNATURE %@M/W
v 7 d




September 5, 2014 | 3}
Dear Neighbor, | “%

" " My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and T live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot

directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission

(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support.in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5’ x 10 exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (81t peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it

’ the same project, In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitate; a¢ us with any questions or concerns.

10 cop

Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“[ support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request Jor a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq ) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: N\l% UJ K(UZ&/@

HOME ADDRESS: 1405 Chﬂ%‘@ﬁ N
pHONE: 1O~ %(H - 50

SIGNATURE”?’Q/Z *’75/’%7/%} UQ{%\O%
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September 5, 2014 @}
Dear Neighbor, *q
My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and 1 live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have runinto a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximumn FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our

lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans fora home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for 2 home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall arficulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq {t). Please note
that none of the propesed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change o the exterior of the home from the streef, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are caleulated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement. '

Please do not hesitate/to copfagi us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request, for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq ft) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: AN\Q}A@\\{ C&{( b&ga(

HOME ADDRESS: \<é OX &Qm\m@ 7&“5?1 AW 18702
puonE: D) 2520+

SIGNATURE {\M@}\NM}_& (A J\M@J}&Q




September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and 1 live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. Afier submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq fi (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5’ x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (81t peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the pronosed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change fo the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign ufider the below statement.

i
1

Please do not hesitat 4 us with any questions or concerns.

{0 con

Sincerely
Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“J support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request, for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f3) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: ___Dareyf EQa5 {2 4 sron_

HOME ADDRESS: A p2a2 / éf/ %5 Z%\c,ﬁ:/
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September 5, 2014 @%

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
fot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for 2 home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates 1o an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 107 exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (81t peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it
offectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated. o

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign der the below statement.

M us with any questions or concerns.

Please do not hesitatefto cop

Sincerely,

Amanda and Graham Davidson
1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“] support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request, for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq fi) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

et
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September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning fo begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel thata home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a2 home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; buf that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10” exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq 1t). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it

v the same projeet. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a2 matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitatelto contadt us with any questions or concerns.

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“] support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(opproximately 266 sq ft) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: /'Vaﬁ/\_ %re ;éJ/
HOME ADDRESS: \ % \’1 (_"_[‘4/1{’4@[(1 A;\f\(b
pHONE: - (7~ Oﬂ/m |




September 5, 2014 %%

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans fo the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates 1o an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 107 exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (avound 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the propesed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
desien. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street. making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are caleulated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

. y |
Please do not hesitatefto copta¢t us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amonda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq fi) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

]
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September 5, 2014 %

Dear Neighbor,

' My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and 1 live on 1802 Sanchez Street, We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up 1o 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel thata home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-1 8 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitatefto copfady us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson
1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“[ support Graham and Amanda Davidson's request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

. = /)
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September 5, 2014 &

Dear Neighbor, 6

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street, We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning fo begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans fo the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5” x 10” exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3t sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
desion. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matier
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

f

Please do not hesitatefto coptadt us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson
1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“] support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f1) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”
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September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,
My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and live on 18072 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our

lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5" x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (3ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that the propesed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior
the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors, If you are in support of
our request, please sign yfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitate tadd us with any questions or concerns.

jto cop

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f3) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: Mﬂ/m M d\{’@@/ |
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September 5, 2014 g@
Dear Neighbor, 4«
My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Steet. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run info a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maxinmum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our

lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We subrmitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more smail
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10 exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8t peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq fty. Please note
that none of the proposed ses will alter the scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same proiect. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated. :

We have worked hard tovdesign a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitate,

fto coptadq us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance jor an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f2) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the I 803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: _ \gangger. LoVE
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September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission

(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt, but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 107 exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same projeet, In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and

beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign ufider the below statement.

Please do not hesitatefto coptady us with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

] support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request, for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sg ft) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: e:j)(i?\“i L \C‘S\Ui\ ‘:%;‘3%: éii:f‘\?“%i‘ﬁ/(

P ”“) N r
HoME ADDRESS: VO Y oo wﬁﬁ% Sk
PHONE: 42 DO, PR

SIGNATURE {f e 1L s OO0
WY D &

S




September 5, 2014

%
Dear Neighbor, V@q

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and 1 live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
sato relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8%t peak; 3ft sides). Qur
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from ifs original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

/ i
Please do not hesitatefto coptagt us with any questions or CONCerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“J support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq fi) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”
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September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and 1 live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission

(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5” x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Cur
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall seale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectivelv the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign wder the below statement.

Amanda and Graham Davidson
1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f¥) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: Melissa M “Far m\j

HOME ADDRESS: |10® Sancleez St. ,Avstin, Th 151072

PHONE: S\2-Aqo- 3632
SIGNATURE NN\ loan




September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and T live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans fo the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq fi (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 57 x 107 exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-1 8 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design, There will be no visible change fo the exterior of the home from the street, making it

effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mestly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitatefto coptagy us with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely, 'v.
Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“J support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request, for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq ft) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: ;@W ExHAE L Phlthgulk

/ ; —
HOME ADDRESS: \$0 [ Janc he s

PHONE:

SIGNATURE /%%// /’7?/,/»2/ N




September 5, 2014 » -
Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October, After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that 2 home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 57 x 10 exterior walkway, which will require a side ,
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (81t peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall seale or massing of the home from its griginal
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it

effectively the same project, In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the pr/gposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

|
Please do not hesitate 1 us with any questions or concerns.

[to copta

Sincerely

Amanda and Graham Davidson
1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)

512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq fi) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

privtEDNAME: Corneling By r

HOME ADDRESS: (211 Sanchez. 18102

PHONE: S1Z-ol- 7l o

Jp——

SIGNATURE < onn /. 7o /._//«3;4)\\




September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and 1 live on 18072 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. Afier submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq fi (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5” x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitatefto coptady us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“J support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1 803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME:  CALDLYAN REEN
HOME ADDRESS: 1LOK  SAYUdEE ST ,, 7702

pHONE: S-S - (1339

SIGNATURE C\ A
oS




September 5, 2014 %}
Dear Neighbor, w“
My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and 1 live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant 2 variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood 10 be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5’ x 107 exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the propesed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change to the exterior of the home from the street,
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitatefto copta¢f us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson
1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“J support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for @ variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sg f3) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.” .

PRINTED NAME: Kouen,(cediho

HOME ADDRESS: F{‘m 5@_46]/:& Swl Aufyﬂ‘hiﬂ( 7502
pHONE: __ §(J. £30. TD06

SIGNATURE K:Wm Mv Vid




September 5, 2014

N7
Dear Neighbor, : 4

. My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and 1 live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot

directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space

<

for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running

into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation. '

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 57 x 107 exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably fow (81t peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the proposed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change fo the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement. :

Please do not hesitatefto coptadt us with any questions or concerns.

Amanda and Graham Davidson
1802 Sanchez Street

512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq fi) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED Namp: A€otk wWRiat T

HOME ADDRESS: | 800 Shaidmz 7 14122

'/ /
SIGNATURE M A ,,{’,///.—«_/ A S g;/ﬂ;f*




September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 18072 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a New single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
fot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that a home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for a home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt; but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation.

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10° exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-1 8 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3ft sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the prop changes will alter the overall seale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change fo the exterior of the home from the street, making it
effectively the same project, In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter

of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign wfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitate] tagi us with any questions or concerns.

and Graham Davidson

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“] support Graham and Amando Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq f) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

PRINTED NAME: Jopu&p Rallmack

HOME ADDRESS: 1905 Saschee SF  Aushe, Tx 19702

PHONE: 512 -943 -7414

SIGNATURE k/ﬂ/




September 5, 2014

Dear Neighbor,

My husband Graham, daughter Edie (4) and I live on 1802 Sanchez Street. We also own the vacant lot
directly behind us at 1803 Clifford Avenue, where we are planning to begin construction on a new single-
family home in October. After submitting our design plans to the city, we have run into a code interpretation
issue regarding what does and does not count toward the maximum FAR (gross floor to area ratio) for our
lot. On October 1%, we will be presenting our case to the Residential Design & Compatibility Commission
(RDCC), who have the power to grant a variance for an increase in FAR for up to 25%.

This letter is to inform you and to ask for your support in our request. We submitted plans for a home that
we had calculated to be 2,298 sq ft (max allowed is 2,300). While we feel that 2 home this size is more than
ample for a single family, it would also accommodate our desire for 2 home-school classroom as well space
for our aging parents, all of whom live nearby. The differing interpretation of the code that we are running
into relates to an exterior covered breezeway, that we understood to be exempt, but that will now count
toward FAR, effectively adding 80 sq ft to the calculation. '

Because we will be approaching the RDCC with this request, we would also like to make two more small
design changes. We would like to cover a first floor 5° x 10” exterior walkway, which will require a side
wall articulation variance on the south side of the building. We would also like to add 12-18 inches of height
to the second floor office/guest room, which is currently uncomfortably low (8ft peak; 3fi sides). Our
requested changes will result in a total increase of approx. 12% FAR (around 266 sq ft). Please note
that none of the propesed changes will alter the overall scale or massing of the home from its original
design. There will be no visible change o the exterior of the home from the street, making it

effectively the same project. In fact, we are not “adding” space at all. This increase is purely a matter
of how (mostly exterior) spaces are calculated.

We have worked hard to design a home that we feel fits well into the neighborhood, while adding value and
beauty. We feel that the proposed changes will not infringe on you as our neighbors. If you are in support of
our request, please sign pfider the below statement.

Please do not hesitatefto coptag us with any questions or concerns.

1802 Sanchez Street
512-698-2987 (Amanda’s cell phone)
512-694-8663 (Graham’s cell phone)

“I support Graham and Amanda Davidson’s request for a variance for an FAR increase of around 12 %
(approximately 266 sq ft) as well as a waiver on the side wall articulation for the 1803 Clifford Avenue
project.”

)
PRINTED NAME: U atmes  Aors o/

HoMmE ADDRESs: /70 I— A S g < /\@z_ S+

PHONE: S/ 2 - 794 — < §2 3

SIGNATURE
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Travis CAD ~ Property Details

Property Search Results » §38764 DAVIDSON AUSTIN & AMANDA for Year 2014

SUBSECT F@opeer Ta% Roll

9/5/14 8:13 PM

Taxable Value Estimated Tax

Property
Account .
Property ID: 838764 Legal Description: 0.1121A OF LOT 15 OLT 28 DIVISION B
Geographic ID: 0212130222 Agent Code:
Type: Real
Property Use Code:
Property Use Description:
Location v
Address: 1803 CLIFFORD AVE Mapsco: 5864
TX 78702
Neighborhood: E0530 Map ID: 021011
Neighborhood CD: E0530
Owner
Name: DAVIDSON AUSTIN & AMANDA Owner ID: 1440853
Mailing Address: % Ownership: 100.0000000000%
1802 SANCHEZ ST
AUSTIN , TX 78702-1645
Exemptions: HS
Values ’
(+) Improvement Homesite Value: + $5,647
(+) Improvement Non-Homesite Value: + $0
(+) Land Homesite Value: + $102,000
(+) Land Non-Homesite Value: + $0 Ag/ Timber Use Value
(+) Agricultural Market Valuation: + $0 $0
(+) Timber Market Valuation: + $0 $0
(=) Market Value: = $107,647
(-) Ag or Timber Use Value Reduction: — $0
(=) Appraised Value; = $107,647
(-) HS Cap: - $0
(=) Assessed Value: = $107,647
Taxing Jurisdiction
Owner: DAVIDSON AUSTIN & AMANDA
% Ownership: 100.0000000000%
Total Value: $107,647
Entity Description Tax Rate Appraised Value
01 AUSTIN I1SD 1.222000 $107,647
02 CITY OF AUSTIN 0.502700 $107,647
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.494600 $107,647
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 0.000000 $107,647
2J TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT 0.128000 $107,647

http:/ [ propaccess.traviscad.org/clientdb/Property.aspx?prop_id=838764

$107,647 $1,315.45
$107,647 $541.14
$86,118 $425.94
$107,647 $0.00
$86,118 $111.09

Page 1 of 2



fravis CAD - Property Details . 45014 8:13 PM

68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.094900 $107,647 $102,647 &/

Total Tax Rate: 2.443200 %
Taxes w/Current Exemptions: $2,491.

Taxes w/o Exemptions: $2,630.03

Improvement / Building

Improvement #1: 1 FAM DWELLING State Code: A3 Living Area: 1.0 saft  Value: 55,847
Type Description Class CD  Exterior Wall Year Built SQFT
187 1st Floor 055 -1 2009 1.0
288 SHED &8F A-3 : 2009 504.0
Land
# Type  Description  Acres Sqft Eff Front Eff Depth Market Value Prod. Value
1 LAND Land 0.1121 4885.00 0.00 0.00 $102,000 $0
Roll Value History
Year improvements Land Market Ag Valuaﬁon Appraised HS Cap Assessed
2014 $5,647 $102,000 0 107,647 $0 $107,647

Deed History - (Last 3 Deed Transactions)

# Deed Date Type Description Grantor Grantee Volume Page Deed Number
1 12/17/2013 MS  MISCELLANEOUS  MARASCO FRANK DAVIDSON 2013222178TR
JR AUSTIN &
‘ ‘ AMANDA
2 11/25/2013 CD CORRECTION DEED MARASCO FRANK DAVIDSON 2013215038TR
JR AUSTIN &
AMANDA
3 4/9/2009 WD WARRANTY DEED MARASCO FRANK DAVIDSON 2009059531TR
JR AUSTIN &
AMANDA

Questions Please Call (512) 834-9317

This site requires cookies to be enabled in your browser settings.

© 2014 True Automation, Inc. All Rights

Website version: 1.2.2.3 ' Database last updated on; 9/5/2014 1:36 AM Reserved. Privacy Notice

This site only supports Internet Explorer 6+, Netscape 7+ and Firefox 1.5+,

http://propaccess.traviscad.org/clientdb/Property.aspx?prop_id=838764 Page 2 of 2
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FAR CHART FOR SURROUNDING HOUSES

Proximity Address Lot Size Home Square Footage FAR FAR over .407
1704 Clifford Ave. 11848 1272 0.11
1705 Clifford Ave. 3971 1200 0.30
1707 Clifford Ave. 3971 1056 0.27
1708 Clifford Ave. 10410 1060 0.10
1709 Clifford Ave. 3971 576 0.15
1710 Clifford Ave. 16511 1474 0.09
Adiacent 1711 Clifford Ave. 3871 800 0.20
Adiacent 1800 Clifford Ave. 10106 1518 0.15
Adjacent 1801 Clifford Ave. 4938 1536 30.31
Adjacent 1802 Clifford Ave. 10106 1628 0.16
* Subject 1803 Clifford Ave. 4885 2566(Proposed) 0.53
Adiacent 1804 Clifford Ave. 10106 1518 0.15
Adjacent 1205 Clifford Ave, 4938 836 g.18
Adiacent 1806 Clifford Ave, 10105 15628 .16
Adjacent 1807 Clifford Ave. 4791 2262 0.47
1809 Clifford Ave. 4395 1755.5 0.40
1810 Clifford Ave. 8955 928 0.10
1811 Clifford Ave. 4426 1612 0.36
1812 Clifford Ave. 8995 528 0.06
1813 Clifford Ave. 4445 1690 0.38
1815 Clifford Ave. 5292 1317 0.25
1700 Sanchez St. " 6443 1175 0.18
1702 Sanchez St. 3845 912 0.24
1703 Sanchez St. 9825 1650 0.17
1704 Sanchez St. 3845 396 0.23
1705 Sanchez St. 11817 2074 0.18




1706 Sanchez St. 3862 1484 0.38
1707 Sanchez St. 11783 2160 0.18
1708 Sanchez St. 3845 1075 0.28
1709 Sanchez St. 10513 1384 0.13
1710 Sanchez St. 3845 1163 0.30
1711 Sanchez St. 10012 820 0.08
1800 Sanchez St. 4807 1104 0.23
1802 Sanchez St. 4796 1336 0.28
1804 Sanchez St. 4791 1506 0.31
1805 Sanchez St. 9892 1276 0.13
1806 Sanchez St. 4807 1008 0.21
1807 Sanchez St. 10820 1848 0.17
1808 Sanchez St. 5057 816 0.16
1809 Sanchez St. 2495 600 0.24
1810 Sanchez St. 5100 1158 0.23
1811 Sanchez St. 2441 560 0.23
2923 E MLK JR Blvd. 9233 1294 0.14
400ft Radius 2925 E MLK JR Blvd. 7130 1423 0.20
400ft Radius 2927 E MLK JR Bivd. 14700 1308 0.09
400ft Radius 1612 Sanchez St. 6262 1809 0.29
400ft Radius 1701A Sanchez St. _ : 5315 1662 0.31
400ft Radius 1701B Sanchez St. 5315 1662 0.31
400ft Radius 1700 Clifford Ave. 9950 2013 0.20
400ft Radius 1701 Clifford Ave. 6262 2217 0.35
400ft Radius 1702 Clifford Ave. 10074 1524 0.15




